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Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education
Bahawalpur/D.G. Khan/Faisalabad/Gujranwala/Lahore
Multan/Rawalpindi/Sahiwal/Sargodha & Mirpur (AJK)

Subject: TENTATIVE DATE SHEET FOR THE SECONDARY SCHOOL
CERTIFICATE PART-IT & 1 U INATION, 2021
FOR ALL THE BISEs IN PUNJAB

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I am directed to inform you that the Chairperson PBCC in
anticipation of the approval of Punjab Boards Committee of Chairpersons
has approved the tentative date sheet for the Secondary School Certificate
Part-II & I (Annual) Examinations, 2021 to be started from 04-05-2021 in
the province of Punjab as forwarded by the Controller of Examinations

PBCC/ BISE, Sahiwal (Copy enclosed).

It is, therefore, requested to take further necessary action at your

end please.

H—=m=
(AWAIS SALEEM HUMAYUN)
Secretary PBCC/BISE Lahore

Copy to:

P.S to Secretary, Higher Education Department, Punjab, Lahore.
. The Deputy Secretary (B & C), HED, Punjab, Lahore.
. P.S. to Chairperson PBCC/BISE, Sargodha.

P.A to CE, PBCC, BISE, Sahiwal
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RMEDIATE & SECOND!

TENTATIVE DATE SHEET FOR ALL PUNJAB EDUCATION BOARDS

(SSC ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2021)

I

th CLASS ALP (ACCELERATED LEARNI MME) (COVID-19) -
Graup 1" £:M AN 10 11:00 AM Group 2° 1:30 PV to 4:00 PM ; Fur Friday 02:30 PM 10 5:00 PM
| o . i |
. REPORTING TIME: 30 Minutes before Starting of Exams, h!
Date Day Subjeets Paper Subjects Paper
04.08.2021 Tuesday | Arabic - N EW {Noa | guat Weoghtape) il N E.W (Non Frual Weglilage) "
058-05-2021 | Wednesday | aglish (Group First) i English {Ciroup Second) i
06-058.2021 Thutsdas | Civies NF W tH Persian / N.E.W 11
07-05.2021 Friday Lducatron . NE W i Vistory of Pakistan ‘N E. W H
5. b Chemistry {Group First) L. Chemistry {Group Scwond)
08-05-2021 Saturday 2. Generol Science tGroup First) " 2. General Science {Group Second) H
1. Urdu (Compulsory) {Group Second)
- ! . , - " 2. Geography of Pukistan {(For Forergn Siudenty
10.05-2021 Monday | Urdy (Compulsory} {Group First) 1] i Licu of Urdu Compulsory) 1§]
11-05-2021 Tuesdav | Punjabi NEW H PunjahiN.E.W il
1. Phasics {Group First) 1. Physics {Group Second)

12052021 | Wednesday | 2 Dlamoe Studies / Advance Blamie Studics ] 2. islamic Studies © Advance slamic Studies H]
{Group First) {Group Second)

18-05-2021 Tuesday | Elements of Home Economics !N E. W 1 | NEW H

. 1, Mathematies (Science)  {Group First) 1. Mathematics (Science)  {Group Second)
19-05-2021 | Wednesday 2, General Mathomatics  {Group First) n 2. General Maothematics  (Group Second) 1
20-08-2021 | Thursday | Economics /N.E. W [§ NE W [H
21-05-2021 Friday Pakistan Studies {Group First) 4] Pakistan Studies {Group Second) ]

. \ . 1. Istamiyat (Compulsory) (Group Second)
A 052307 . .
22-05-2021 Saturday | Islamiyat {Compulsory)  (Group First) il 2. Ethics (for non-Muslim) n
1. Biology {Group First) 1. Biology {Group Second) ,
24-05-2021 Monday 2. Computer Science {CGroup First) n 2. Computer Science {Group Second) n
Date Day Subjects Paper Subjects Paper
25-05-2021 Tuesday | Arabic / N.E.W (Nen Equal Weightage) 1 N.E.W (Non Egqual Weightage) 1
26-05-2021 | Wednesday | English {Group First) 1 English {Group Second) 1
27-05-2021 | Thursday | Punjabi /I NEW [ Punjabi / N.EW 1
1. Biology {Group First) 1. Biology {Group Sccond)
28-05-2021 Friday 2. Computer Science (Group First) 1 2. Computer Science  (Group Second) ]
{014 { New Course) (O1d / New Course)
29-05-2021 | Saturday | Education/N.EW 1| History of Pakistan /N, E. W 1
1. Mathematics (Sclence} (Group First) {. Mathematics {Science) (Group Second)
31-05-2021 Monday 2. General Mathematics  (Group First) ' 2. General Mathematics {Group Second) 1
01-06-2021 Tuesday | Civics/ N.EW I Persian / N.E.W i
i, Physics {Group First) 1. Physics {Croup Second)
02-06-2021 | Wednesday | 2. lshamic Studics / Advance Islamiv Studies i 2. Islamic Studies / Advance Islamic Studies 1
{Group First) {Giroup Second)
03-06-2021 | Thursday | Elements of Home Economics / N.E.W 1 N.E.W 1
, Pakistan Studies {Group First) Pakistans Studies {CGroup Second)
04-06-2021 Friday {0ld / New Course) ' {O1d / New Course) i
) . 1. tslamiyat Compulsory (Group Second)
05-06-2021 | Saturday | Islamiyst Compulsory  (GroupFirs) | 1 ] 5 Gipicy (for non-Muslim) N.E W 1
1. Chemistry {Group First) 1. Chemisiry {Group Second)
07-06-2021 | Monday | 5 Gunersi Science  (Group First) V|2 General Science  {Group Second) !
08-06-2021 | Tuesday | Economics /N.E W 1 NEW 1
) 1. Urdu (Compulsory)  (Group Second)
09.06-2021 | Wednesday | Urdu {Compulsory) (Ciroup First) 1 2. Geography of Pakistan (For Foreign Students 1
in Liew of Uirdy Compulsory)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
PBCC/BISE, SAHIWAL




